## 506137113 07/02/2020

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6183840

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH A. ATKINSON JR.	07/02/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUXLOC, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 154	
City:	BETHEL PARK	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15102	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9482034

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (412)884-3923

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 412 848 6457

Email: garytop-law@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: GARY P. TOPOLOSKY

Address Line 1: 4031 BROWNSVILLE ROAD

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JJA20001ASSGN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY P. TOPOLOSKY	
SIGNATURE:	/Gary P. Topolosky/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Atkinson Assigns#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053111 FRAME: 0405

506137113

Assignment of U.S. Patent No. 9,482,034 (Ser. No. 14/167,963) and U.S. Design Patent No. D804,280 (Ser. No. 29/581,300)

WHEREAS, I, Joseph A. Atkinson, Jr., hereinafter "Assignor", am the sole inventor to the above-captioned inventions, the above-identified U.S. utility and design patent applications that were filed thereon, and the two U.S. patents, one utility and one design, that issued thereon.

WHEREAS, Auxloc, L.L.C., a Pennsylvania Corporation with a business address at P.O. Box 154, Bethel Park, Pennsylvania 15102, U.S.A., hereinafter "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the aforementioned utility and design patents from Assignor.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which Assignor hereby fully acknowledges, I, the sole owner of the above identified patent by these present do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee my full and exclusive right to said inventions in the United States, and in any and all other jurisdictions, any and all of my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all U.S. patent applications and/or any issued U.S. Patents obtained on said inventions.

Executed this 2 day of July 2020 at Bethel Paric Paric

RECORDED: 07/02/2020

**PATENT** REEL: 053111 FRAME: 0406